Resolution confirming the appointment of Adam Lorentz as Transit Manager.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Human Resources Department was directed to conduct an open and competitive recruitment and selection process to fill the vacant position of Transit Manager, and

WHEREAS, a hiring committee made up of Council Member Gary Padesky, MTU Board member Steve Johnson, Deputy Director of Human Resources David Buroker and Mayor Kabat conducted interviews, and

WHEREAS, the hiring committee recommends that Mr. Adam Lorentz be offered the position of Transit Manager, and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Transit Utility Board, at their July board meeting, appointed Mr. Adam Lorentz as the Transit Manager.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that Adam Lorentz be confirmed as the Transit Manager effective August 10, 2018, and be paid at pay grade 16, step 6 with funds to come from the Transit Department's operating budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that upon approval of Resolution 18-1040 (reclassification of Transit Manager position), Mr. Lorentz will move to pay grade 17, step 5.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Deputy Director of Human Resources and the Director of Finance & Human Resources are hereby authorized to take all necessary steps to implement the resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 9, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Jeri Lehrhe